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GENERAL NOTES

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR PRINT.
2. THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF KORSIAK URBAN

PLANNING. COPYRIGHT RESERVED.
3. WALKWAYS AND CURBS TO BE TIED INTO PUBLIC ROW WHERE

APPLICABLE.
4. REFERENCES CITY OF OTTAWA T.W.S.I. DETAIL SC7.3
5. SURVEY BOUNDARY PREPARED BY ANNIS O'SULLIVAN
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ZONE PROVISION
MIN. LOT AREA (m 2)
MIN. LOT WIDTH (m)
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT (m)
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK (m)
MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK (m)
MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK (m)
MIN. SEPARATION DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS (m)
MIN. WIDTH OF A DOUBLE LANE DRIVEWAY TO A PARKING LOT (m)
MIN. SETBACK FOR ANY WALL OF A RES. BUILDING TO PRIVATE WAY
MAX. PERMITTED HEIGHT AND SIZE FOR A COMMUNAL ACCESSORY
BUILDING USED FOR GARBAGE OR BICYCLES
AMENITY AREA:

MIN. STACKED TOTAL AMENITY AREA (6m 2/unit)
MIN. STACKED COMMUNAL AMENITY AREA (min. 50% area)

PARKING, DRIVE AISLE, LANDSCAPING PROVISIONS:
RESIDENT PARKING 
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MIN. ACCESSIBLE PARKING RATE
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MAX. WIDTH OF WALKWAY WITHIN A YARD (m)
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MIN. WASTE COLLECTION AREAS SETBACK TO LOT LINE (m)
OPAQUE SCREEN MIN. HEIGHT (m)
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1,400m 2

N/A
11m
Min: 5.0m Max: 6m
Min: 5.0m Max: 6m
Min: 5.0m Max: 6m
3.0m
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1.8m
Height: 4.5m
Size: 200m 2

1,032m 2

516m 2

86 (0.5/unit)
16 (0.1/unit after
first 12 units)
0
86 (0.5/unit)
1.8m
15%
3.0m

3.0m
2.0m

PROPOSED
16,304.6m 2

67.35m
10.7m
5.05m
5.75m
5.0m
4.38m
6.0m
2.55m
Height:  ≤4.5m
Size: 113m 2

1,496m 2*
575m 2

172 (1/unit)
16 (0.1/unit)

1
88 (0.51/unit)
1.8m
23%
3.0m

37.0m
2.0m
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SECTION ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS
PERMITTED PROJECTIONS INTO REQUIRED YARDS (m)
FIRE ESCAPES, OPEN STAIRWAYS, LANDING, STEPS AND RAMPS (m):

INTERIOR SIDE YARD OR REAR YARD
FRONT YARD OR CORNER SIDE YARD
OTHER CASES: IN ANY YARD

COVERED OR UNCOVERED BALCONY, PORCH, DECK (m):
UNCOVERED/UNENCLOSED FEATURES, WALKING SURFACE
<0.6m ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE

INTERIOR SIDE YARD OR REAR YARD
FRONT YARD OR CORNER SIDE YARD

OTHER CASES IN ANY YARD

MIN. PERPENDICULAR PARKING SPACE SIZE (m)
MIN. BARRIER FREE PARKING

TYPE A PARKING SPACE SIZE (m)
TYPE B PARKING SPACE SIZE (m)
ACCESS AISLE (m)

MIN. BICYCLE PARKING SPACE DIMENSION, HORIZONTAL (m)

MIN. BICYCLE PARKING SPACE ACCESS AISLE WIDTH (m)

REQUIRED

No limit
>0.6m to lot line
1.5m but no closer
than 1m to lot line

No limit
2.5m but no closer
than 1m to lot line
2m but no closer
than 1m lot line

2.6m x 5.2m

3.4m wide
2.4m wide
1.5m
Width: 0.6m
Length: 1.8m
1.5m

65(Table) (5)

65(Table) (6)

106(1)(a)
106(2)

111B(Table)

111(9)

PROPOSED

4.71m Rear Yard
2.57m
n/a

n/a
n/a

1.47m, 3.53m to
lot line

2.6m x 5.2m**

3.4m wide
2.4m wide
1.5m
0.6m
1.8m
1.8m

164A(Table)(Y)
164A(Table)(Y)
164A(Table)(Y)

107(1)(a)( ii)
131(Table)(2)
131(7)

137(Table)(6)

101(Table)
102(Table)

106(2)
111A(Table)
109(3)(b)
110(1)
110(Table)

110(3)(b)
110(2)(c)

239
EXCEPTION:
2312 (By-law
2015-369)

*Individual amenity areas are provided on the balconies
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**Section 106 (3a)- Up to 50% of the required parking spaces may be reduced in size to 2.4m x 4.6m for small cars only. Proposed 38 spaces at 2.4m
wide for small car parking. Length maintained at 5.2m.

26/09/22 General revisions CR
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NOTE: DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN 
CONJUNCTION WITH ISSUED DETAIL 
PACKAGE. 
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Proj. No.

KEYPLAN

DRAWING LIST

TEAM

ISSUANCE

DATE

MATTAMY HOMES - OTTAWA

WATERIDGE 101 VEDETTE WAY - BLOCK 1 CNB

21014

2023/06/09

RE-ISSUED FOR

PERMIT

Structural Engineer 
D+M Structural Engineering
110-333 Preston Street
Ottawa, ON K1S 5N4
(613) 651-9490
For structural design, refer to 
structural drawings, issued by 
block.

Civil Engineer
Stantec Consulting Ltd.
400-1331 Clyde Avenue
Ottawa, ON K2C 3G4
(613) 722-4420

Site - Services
LRL Engineering
5430 Canotek Road
Ottawa, ON K1J 9G2
(613) 842-3434

Landscape Architects
NAK Design Strategies
250 Besserrer St, Suite 100
Ottawa, ON K1N 6B3
(613) 237-2345

HVAC
McCallum HVAC Design
2 Dewside Drive Unit 208
Brampton, ON L6R 3Y5
(905) 840-8166
For Mechanical design, refer 
to HVAC drawings, issued by 
unit.

For Plumbing design, refer to 
Plumbing drawings, issued by 
unit.

PG. # DRAWING LIST

001 COVER SHEET

002 FOUNDATION PLAN

003 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

004 GROUND FLOOR PLAN

005 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

006 THIRD FLOOR PLAN

007 ROOF TOP TERRACE PLAN

008 ROOF PLAN

009a FRONT ELEVATION CNB

010a END ELEVATION (HYDRO) CNB

011a REAR ELEVATION CNB

012a CORNER ELEVATION CNB

013 SECTIONS

014 SECTIONS

015 SECTIONS

016 CODE MATRIX & DIAGRAMS

017 LIMITING DISTANCES - BLOCK 1

019 PPOs

020 DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES

022 GFAs

023 UNIT AREAS AS PER THE HOME CONSTRUCTION REGULATORY
AUTHORITY FOR CONDOMINIUM HOMES

Unit JDEs and Civic Addresses (refer to site plan)

Unit # 

1A     

JDE# Civic Address

1502     318 Mishi Private     

1B     1501     316 Mishi Private     

2A     1503     320 Mishi Private     

2B     1504     322 Mishi Private     

3A    1506    326 Mishi Private     

3B     1505     324 Mishi Private     

4A    1507     328 Mishi Private     

4B    1508     330 Mishi Private     

Unit # 

5A     

JDE# Civic Address

1510    302 Mishi Private     

5B     1509   300 Mishi Private     

6A     1511   304 Mishi Private     

6B     1512   306 Mishi Private     

7A    1514  310 Mishi Private     

7B     1513   308 Mishi Private     

8A    1515    312 Mishi Private     

8B    1516   314 Mishi Private     
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4B - UST4 - 1508-L
THE BRITANNIA (END)
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OUTLINE OF "CHASE" 
BELOW

23" x 48"
L

IN
E

 O
F

 R
O

O
F

 A
B

O
V

E

WOOD STEP

DN 15R

4
 3

/8
"

1
2
'-
2

 5
/8

"
5

 1
/2

"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

5 1/2"

5'-4 1/16" 3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8"
4 3/8"

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"
4

'-
4
"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

4
'-
2
"

4
 3

/8
"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8"
4 3/8"

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

4
'-
2
"

4
 3

/8
"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8"

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

4
'-
2
"

D4

A12

6'-3 9/16"

RO

2'-0" 7"

RO

3'-0" 1'-0"

GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY WITH
O.B.C. 9.8.8.

PARAPET
MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM FINISHED
ROOF DECK

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 S
C

R
E

E
N

 O
N

 C
U

R
B

MECH.

UNFIN.

SA/CMA

D8

PRIVACY SCREEN ON CURB

W
P

DN

UST1PROPOSED HYDRO 
PANEL LOCATION 
SURFACE MOUNTED

TERRACE

NOTE: FOR ROOF SLOPE DRAINAGE, SLOPE MIN. 2% TO THE 
SCUPPER/DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING SHOWS SUGGESTED SLOPES
RIGID INSULATION SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE FORWARDED FOR 
APPROVAL

W4

W1

REFER TO MECHANICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR 
SPECIFICATIONS
AND LOCATIONS (TYP.)

SCUPPER W/ 
HEAT TRACING

2
%

2
%

2% 3
%

WALKABLE SURFACE OF ROOF TERRACE TO BE 
PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD DECKING

WE2

WE2

W1

W1

NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL 
PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH 
OBC 9.10.9.6., 9.10.9.7., AND/OR 
OBC SB-2 2.3.10. AS APPLICABLE. 
FLOOR JOISTS TO BE 
PROTECTED WITH 45 MIN. FRR. 
SEE DETAIL 16/D5

OUTLINE OF "CHASE" 
BELOW

23" x 48"

L
IN

E
 O

F
 R

O
O

F
 A

B
O

V
E

WOOD STEP

DN 15R

4
 3

/8
"

1
2
'-2

 5
/8

"
5

 1
/2

"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

5 1/2"

5'-4 1/16" 3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8"
4 3/8"

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

4
'-4

"

3
'-8

 5
/8

"
4

'-2
"

4
 3

/8
"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8"
4 3/8"

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

3
'-8

 5
/8

"
4

'-2
"

4
 3

/8
"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8"

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

3
'-8

 5
/8

"
4

'-2
"

D4

A12

6'-3 9/16"

RO

2'-0" 7"

RO

3'-0" 1'-0"

GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY WITH
O.B.C. 9.8.8.

PARAPET
MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM FINISHED
ROOF DECK

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 S
C

R
E

E
N

 O
N

 C
U

R
B

MECH.

UNFIN.

SA/CMA

D8

PRIVACY SCREEN ON CURB

W
P

DN

UST3

PROPOSED HYDRO 
PANEL LOCATION 
INSTALLED SURFACE 
MOUNTED

TERRACE

W1

REFER TO MECHANICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR 
SPECIFICATIONS
AND LOCATIONS (TYP.)

SCUPPER W/ 
HEAT TRACING

3
%

3%

3
%

NOTE: FOR ROOF SLOPE DRAINAGE, SLOPE MIN. 2% TO THE 
SCUPPER/DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING SHOWS SUGGESTED SLOPES
RIGID INSULATION SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE FORWARDED FOR 
APPROVAL

WALKABLE SURFACE OF ROOF TERRACE TO BE 
PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD DECKING

W1

W4

NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL 
PENETRATIONS TO 
COMPLY WITH OBC 
9.10.9.6., 9.10.9.7., AND/OR 
OBC SB-2 2.3.10. AS 
APPLICABLE. FLOOR 
JOISTS TO BE PROTECTED 
WITH 45 MIN. FRR. SEE 
DETAIL 16/D5

OUTLINE OF "CHASE" 
BELOW

L
IN

E
 O

F
 R

O
O

F
 A

B
O

V
E

WOOD STEP

DN 15R

4
'-
2
"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"

3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8" 4 3/8"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

4
 3

/8
"

4
'-
2
"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"
4

'-
4
"

5 1/2" 5'-4 1/16" 3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8" 4 3/8"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

4
 3

/8
"

1
2
'-
2

 5
/8

"
5

 1
/2

"

5 1/2" 5'-10 1/16" 2'-0" RO 7" 3'-0" RO 7 5/8"

4 3/8"

WE2

WE2

GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY WITH
O.B.C. 9.8.8.

PARAPET
MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM FINISHED
ROOF DECK

GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY WITH
O.B.C. 9.8.8.

PARAPET
MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM FINISHED
ROOF DECK

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 S
C

R
E

E
N

 O
N

 C
U

R
B

MECH.

UNFIN.

SA/CMA

D8

PRIVACY SCREEN ON CURB

W
P

DN

UST3
PROPOSED HYDRO 
PANEL LOCATION 
INSTALLED SURFACE 
MOUNTED

TERRACE

W1

REFER TO MECHANICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR 
SPECIFICATIONS
AND LOCATIONS (TYP.)

SCUPPER W/ 
HEAT TRACING

3
%

3%

3
%

NOTE: FOR ROOF SLOPE DRAINAGE, SLOPE MIN. 2% TO THE 
SCUPPER/DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING SHOWS SUGGESTED SLOPES
RIGID INSULATION SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE FORWARDED FOR 
APPROVAL

WALKABLE SURFACE OF ROOF TERRACE TO BE 
PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD DECKING

W1

W4

NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL 
PENETRATIONS TO 
COMPLY WITH OBC 
9.10.9.6., 9.10.9.7., AND/OR 
OBC SB-2 2.3.10. AS 
APPLICABLE. FLOOR 
JOISTS TO BE PROTECTED 
WITH 45 MIN. FRR. SEE 
DETAIL 16/D5

OUTLINE OF "CHASE" 
BELOW

L
IN

E
 O

F
 R

O
O

F
 A

B
O

V
E

WOOD STEP

DN 15R

4
'-2

"
3

'-8
 5

/8
"

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8" 4 3/8"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

4
 3

/8
"

4
'-2

"
3

'-8
 5

/8
"

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

4
'-4

"

5 1/2" 5'-4 1/16" 3 1/2" 6'-5 1/8" 4 3/8"

3'-2 1/4" 3'-2 7/8"

4
 3

/8
"

1
2
'-2

 5
/8

"
5

 1
/2

"

5 1/2" 5'-10 1/16" 2'-0" RO 7" 3'-0" RO 7 5/8"

4 3/8"

WE2

WE2

PARAPET
MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM FINISHED
ROOF DECK

PARAPET
MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM FINISHED
ROOF DECK

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 S
C

R
E

E
N

 O
N

 C
U

R
B

MECH.

UNFIN.

SA/CMA

D8

PRIVACY SCREEN ON CURB

W
P

DN

UST5

PROPOSED HYDRO 
PANEL LOCATION 
INSTALLED SURFACE 
MOUNTED

TERRACE

4
'-2

"
3

'-8
 5

/8
"

W4

W1

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

REFER TO MECHANICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR 
SPECIFICATIONS
AND LOCATIONS (TYP.)

L
IN

E
 O

F
 R

O
O

F
 A

B
O

V
E

SCUPPER W/ 

HEAT TRACING

2%

3
%

3
%

2
%

2%

NOTE: FOR ROOF SLOPE DRAINAGE, SLOPE MIN. 2% TO THE 
SCUPPER/DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING SHOWS SUGGESTED SLOPES
RIGID INSULATION SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE FORWARDED FOR 
APPROVAL

3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"4 3/8"

WALKABLE SURFACE OF ROOF TERRACE TO BE 
PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD DECKING

W4

W1

W1

NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL 
PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY 
WITH OBC 9.10.9.6., 
9.10.9.7., AND/OR OBC SB-2 
2.3.10. AS APPLICABLE. 
FLOOR JOISTS TO BE 
PROTECTED WITH 45 MIN. 
FRR. SEE DETAIL 16/D5

OUTLINE OF "CHASE" 
BELOW

WOOD STEP

DN 15R

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

4
 3

/8
"

4
'-2

"
3

'-8
 5

/8
"

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

5 1/2"5'-4 1/16"3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"4 3/8"

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

4
 3

/8
"

1
2
'-2

 5
/8

"
5

 1
/2

"

6'-3 9/16"2'-0" RO7"3'-0" RO1'-0"

23" x 48"

A12

D4

WE2

WE2

GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY WITH
O.B.C. 9.8.8.

PARAPET MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM
FINISHED ROOF DECK

PARAPET MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM
FINISHED ROOF DECK

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 S
C

R
E

E
N

 O
N

 C
U

R
B

MECH.

UNFIN.

SA/CMA

D8

PRIVACY SCREEN ON CURB

W
P

DN

UST5
PROPOSED HYDRO 
PANEL LOCATION 
INSTALLED SURFACE 
MOUNTED

TERRACE

4
'-
2
"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

W4

W1

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"

REFER TO MECHANICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR 
SPECIFICATIONS
AND LOCATIONS (TYP.)

L
IN

E
 O

F
 R

O
O

F
 A

B
O

V
E

SCUPPER W/ 

HEAT TRACING

2%

3
%

3
%

2
%

2%

NOTE: FOR ROOF SLOPE DRAINAGE, SLOPE MIN. 2% TO THE 
SCUPPER/DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING SHOWS SUGGESTED SLOPES
RIGID INSULATION SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE FORWARDED FOR 
APPROVAL

3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"4 3/8"

WALKABLE SURFACE OF ROOF TERRACE TO BE 
PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD DECKING

W4

W1

W1 NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL 
PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY 
WITH OBC 9.10.9.6., 
9.10.9.7., AND/OR OBC SB-2 
2.3.10. AS APPLICABLE. 
FLOOR JOISTS TO BE 
PROTECTED WITH 45 MIN. 
FRR. SEE DETAIL 16/D5

OUTLINE OF "CHASE" 
BELOW

WOOD STEP

DN 15R

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

4
 3

/8
"

4
'-
2
"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"

5 1/2"5'-4 1/16"3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"4 3/8"

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

4
 3

/8
"

1
2
'-
2

 5
/8

"
5

 1
/2

"

6'-3 9/16"2'-0" RO7"3'-0" RO1'-0"

23" x 48"

A12

D4

WE2

WE2

GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY WITH
O.B.C. 9.8.8.

GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY WITH
O.B.C. 9.8.8.

PARAPET
MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM FINISHED
ROOF DECK

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 S
C

R
E

E
N

 O
N

 C
U

R
B

MECH.

UNFIN.

SA/CMA

D8

PRIVACY SCREEN ON CURB

W
P

DN

UST1

PROPOSED HYDRO 
PANEL LOCATION 
SURFACE MOUNTED

TERRACE

NOTE: FOR ROOF SLOPE DRAINAGE, SLOPE MIN. 2% TO THE 
SCUPPER/DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING SHOWS SUGGESTED SLOPES
RIGID INSULATION SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE FORWARDED FOR 
APPROVAL

W4

W1

REFER TO MECHANICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR 
SPECIFICATIONS
AND LOCATIONS (TYP.)

SCUPPER W/ 
HEAT TRACING

2
%

2
%

2%

3
%

WALKABLE SURFACE OF ROOF TERRACE TO BE 
PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD DECKING

WE2

WE2

W1

W1

NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL 
PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH 
OBC 9.10.9.6., 9.10.9.7., AND/OR 
OBC SB-2 2.3.10. AS APPLICABLE. 
FLOOR JOISTS TO BE 
PROTECTED WITH 45 MIN. FRR. 
SEE DETAIL 16/D5

OUTLINE OF "CHASE" 
BELOW

23" x 48"

L
IN

E
 O

F
 R

O
O

F
 A

B
O

V
E

WOOD STEP

DN 15R

4
 3

/8
"

1
2
'-2

 5
/8

"
5

 1
/2

"

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

5 1/2"

5'-4 1/16"3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"
4 3/8"

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

4
'-4

"

3
'-8

 5
/8

"
4

'-2
"

4
 3

/8
"

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"
4 3/8"

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

3
'-8

 5
/8

"
4

'-2
"

4
 3

/8
"

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"

7
'-1

0
 5

/8
"

3
'-8

 5
/8

"
4

'-2
"

D4

A12

6'-3 9/16"

RO

2'-0"7"

RO

3'-0"1'-0"

GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY WITH
O.B.C. 9.8.8.

PARAPET
MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM FINISHED
ROOF DECK

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 S
C

R
E

E
N

 O
N

 C
U

R
B

MECH.

UNFIN.

SA/CMA

D8

PRIVACY SCREEN ON CURB

W
P

DN

UST1 PROPOSED HYDRO 
PANEL LOCATION 
SURFACE MOUNTED

TERRACE

NOTE: FOR ROOF SLOPE DRAINAGE, SLOPE MIN. 2% TO THE 
SCUPPER/DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING SHOWS SUGGESTED SLOPES
RIGID INSULATION SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE FORWARDED FOR 
APPROVAL

W4

W1

REFER TO MECHANICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR 
SPECIFICATIONS
AND LOCATIONS (TYP.)

SCUPPER W/ 
HEAT TRACING

2
%

2
%

2%

3
%

WALKABLE SURFACE OF ROOF TERRACE TO BE 
PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD DECKING

WE2

WE2

W1

W1

NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL 
PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH 
OBC 9.10.9.6., 9.10.9.7., AND/OR 
OBC SB-2 2.3.10. AS APPLICABLE. 
FLOOR JOISTS TO BE 
PROTECTED WITH 45 MIN. FRR. 
SEE DETAIL 16/D5

OUTLINE OF "CHASE" 
BELOW

23" x 48"

L
IN

E
 O

F
 R

O
O

F
 A

B
O

V
E

WOOD STEP

DN 15R

4
 3

/8
"

1
2
'-
2

 5
/8

"
5

 1
/2

"

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

5 1/2"

5'-4 1/16"3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"
4 3/8"

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"
4

'-
4
"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

4
'-
2
"

4
 3

/8
"

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"
4 3/8"

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

4
'-
2
"

4
 3

/8
"

3'-2 1/4"3'-2 7/8"

3 1/2"6'-5 1/8"

7
'-
1
0

 5
/8

"

3
'-
8
 5

/8
"

4
'-
2
"

D4

A12

6'-3 9/16"

RO

2'-0"7"

RO

3'-0"1'-0"

GUARDRAIL TO COMPLY WITH
O.B.C. 9.8.8.

PARAPET
MIN. HEIGHT 42" FROM FINISHED
ROOF DECK

012a1
010a 1

009a

1

011a

1

3

D3

2

D3
4

D3

1

D4

3

D4

20'-6" 20'-4" 20'-4" 21'-1"

1'-8 1/2" 1'-8 1/2"

1'-8 1/2" 1'-8 1/2"

7

D2

7

D2

5
'-
3
 1

/2
"

5
'-
3
 1

/2
"

2
7
'-
0
"

2
7
'-
0
"

5
4
'-
0
"

2
7
'-
0
"

2
7
'-
0
"

8
'-
4

"
8

'-
4

"

14'-4 7/8" 12'-2 3/4" 27'-1 3/8" 28'-6 1/2"

3
3
'-
8
 3

/4
"

2
0
'-
3
 3

/4
"

2
1
'-
1
 1

/4
"

3
2
'-
1
1
 1

/4
"

27'-11 1/2" 27'-1 3/8" 12'-2 5/8" 15'-0"

ROOF NO ACCESS

WOOD RAILING WOOD RAILING WOOD RAILING WOOD RAILING

ROOF NO 

ACCESS
ROOF NO ACCESS

ROOF NO 

ACCESS

ROOF NO ACCESS

WOOD RAILING WOOD RAILING WOOD RAILING WOOD RAILING

ROOF NO 

ACCESS

ROOF NO ACCESS
ROOF NO 

ACCESS

1
5
0
0
 m

m

1500 mm

1
5
0
0
 m

m

1
5
0
0
 m

m

1500 mm

1500 mm

1
5
0
0
 m

m

NOTE: ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S 
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER 
APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE 
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. 
ONT. REG. 332/12
NOTE: NO. OF STEPS AS PER GRADING PLAN.

NOTE: *ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FRAMING MEMBERS*

NOTE: *ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF 
EXTERIOR SHEATHING*
NOTE: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS 
INTO BUILDING IF REQUIRED - SEE OBC SB-9.
NOTE: FLOOR JOIST ARE TO BE REVIEWED BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.
NOTE: QUIET WALL - INSULATED INT. WALL FOR SOUND REDUCTION,
SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION.
NOTE: FLOOR JOIST 12" O/C UNDER TILED AREAS

NOTE: * ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION AND SIZES AS PER 
STRUCTURAL DESIGN BY D+M STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. 
* STRUCTURAL INFORMATION SHOWN HERE IS FOR CONVENIENCE 
ONLY. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
NOTE: AS PER O.B.C. 9.10.8.9. ALL LOADBEARING WALLS, COLUMNS, 
AND ARCHES SHALL HAVE A FRR OF NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED 
FOR THE SUPPORTED FLOOR ABOVE. FULLY ENCLOSE WOOD POST 
WITH 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL, TAPE ALL JOINTS AND CORNERS WITH 
FRR TAPE. 
NOTE: SEE THE GEOTECHNICAL REVIEW RECOMMENDATAION 
BEFORE POURING THE FOOTINGS AND THE FOUNDATION WALL.
NOTE: PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING REINFORCEMENT TO STUD WALLS 
FOR FUTURE GRAB BAR INSTALLATION IN MAIN BATHROOM, 
840-920mm A.F.F. BEHIND TOILET. 850mm & 1700mm A.F.F. ON THE 
WALL OPPOSITE THE ENTRANCE TO THE BATHTUB OR SHOWER FOR 
L-SHAPED GRAB BAR.
NOTE: MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS ARE 
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REG 213/91

CEILING LEGEND

1 HR. FRR CEILING

DROPPED CEILING

ELEC. SYMBOL LEGEND

EXHAUST VENT (REFER TO MECH.)

SA

DUPLEX OUTLET

WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET

HEAVY DUTY OUTLET

POT LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

STANDARD LIGHT SWITCH

LIGHT SWITCH, THREE-WAY

SMOKE ALARM/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM 

(REFER TO OBC DIV. B PART 9.10.19)
INSTALL ONE ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENTS. 
FOR STOREYS WITH SLEEPING ROOMS, INSTALL ONE PER 
SLEEPING ROOM AND ONE IN HALLWAY OR REMAINDER OF 
STOREY. ALARMS TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL 
CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 
ONE SOUNDS. SMOKE ALARMS TO HAVE A VISUAL 
SIGNALLING COMPONENT.

SA/CMA

PN

T
N

A STCETIHCR

Scale

Checked By

Drawn By

Project No.

Location

Client

Project Title

Q4 ARCHITECTS INC.

T. 416.322.6334

The contractor / builder 
must verify all dimensions 
on the job and report any 
discrepancy to the 
designer before 
proceeding with the work.

Drawings are NOT to be 
scaled. All drawings and 
specifications are 
instruments of  service and 
the copyright property of 
the designer and must be 
returned upon request.

Sheet Title

Page Number

Issued /  Revision Chart

Q4 Architects Inc. retains the copyright in all drawings, plans, 
sketches, and all digital information. They may not be copied 
or used for any other projects or purposes or distributed 
without the written consent of Q4 Architects Inc.

F. 416.322.7294

E. info@q4architects.com

4110 Yonge Street

Suite 602, Toronto ON

M2P 2B7

As indicated

2
0

2
3

-0
6

-0
9

 9
:1
4

:2
4

A
M

C
:\

U
s
e
rs

\
s
g

il
m

o
re

\
D

o
c
u

m
e
n

ts
\
2
10

14
-W

a
te

ri
d

g
e
 V

il
la

g
e
_
B

lo
c
k
 1

-C
N

B
_
s
g

il
m

o
re

V
X

5
C

7
.r

v
t

21014

SG

OTTAWA

MATTAMY HOMES

WATERIDGE 101

VEDETTE WAY -

BLOCK 1 CNB

ROOF TOP TERRACE PLAN

007

CT

3/16" = 1'-0"
FIN. ROOF TOP TERRACE PLAN

1

FOR PARTY WALL DETAILS, SEE PAGE D2
FOR FIREWALL DETAILS, SEE PAGE D10

1 ISSUED FOR MASTER PERMIT 2023/03/15 SG

2 RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/04/03 SG

3 RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/04/04 SG

4 RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/06/09 SG

GUARDRAIL DESIGN TO COMPLY WITH OBC 9.8.8.
WOOD RAILING INSTALLATION AS PER OBC SB-7
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5A - UST3 REV. - 1510-U
THE HAYDON (END)

5B - UST4 REV. - 1509-L
THE BRITANNIA (END)

6A - UST1 - 1511-U
THE HAYDON

6B - UST2 - 1512-L
THE BRITANNIA

7A - UST1 REV. - 1514-U
THE HAYDON

7B - UST2 REV. - 1513-L
THE BRITANNIA

8A - UST5  - 1515-U
THE HILL II

8B - UST6  - 1516-L
THE HAWTHORNE II

4A - UST3 - 1507-U
THE HAYDON (END)

4B - UST4 - 1508-L
THE BRITANNIA (END)
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THE HAYDON
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2B - UST2 - 1504-L
THE BRITANNIA

1A - UST5  REV. - 1502-U
THE HILL II

1B - UST6 REV. - 1501-L
THE HAWTHORNE II
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NOTE: *ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FRAMING MEMBERS*
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EXTERIOR SHEATHING*
NOTE: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS 
INTO BUILDING IF REQUIRED - SEE OBC SB-9.
NOTE: FLOOR JOIST ARE TO BE REVIEWED BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.
NOTE: QUIET WALL - INSULATED INT. WALL FOR SOUND REDUCTION,
SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION.
NOTE: FLOOR JOIST 12" O/C UNDER TILED AREAS

NOTE: * ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION AND SIZES AS PER 
STRUCTURAL DESIGN BY D+M STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. 
* STRUCTURAL INFORMATION SHOWN HERE IS FOR CONVENIENCE 
ONLY. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
NOTE: AS PER O.B.C. 9.10.8.9. ALL LOADBEARING WALLS, COLUMNS, 
AND ARCHES SHALL HAVE A FRR OF NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED 
FOR THE SUPPORTED FLOOR ABOVE. FULLY ENCLOSE WOOD POST 
WITH 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL, TAPE ALL JOINTS AND CORNERS WITH 
FRR TAPE. 
NOTE: SEE THE GEOTECHNICAL REVIEW RECOMMENDATAION 
BEFORE POURING THE FOOTINGS AND THE FOUNDATION WALL.
NOTE: PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING REINFORCEMENT TO STUD WALLS 
FOR FUTURE GRAB BAR INSTALLATION IN MAIN BATHROOM, 
840-920mm A.F.F. BEHIND TOILET. 850mm & 1700mm A.F.F. ON THE 
WALL OPPOSITE THE ENTRANCE TO THE BATHTUB OR SHOWER FOR 
L-SHAPED GRAB BAR.
NOTE: MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS ARE 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND LOCATION OF ALL VENTILATION, 
GAS FIRE VENTS, HVAC, ETC. BUILDER AND SUB-CONTRACTORS TO 
ENSURE THE INSTALLATION ADHERES TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES.
NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY 
INCLUDING TEMPORARY BRACING, GUARDS, AND/OR FALL 
PROTECTION ADHERE TO MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED BY 
ENGINEER AND/OR AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AS PER O. 
REG 213/91
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NOTE: ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S 
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER 
APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE 
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. 
ONT. REG. 332/12
NOTE: NO. OF STEPS AS PER GRADING PLAN.

NOTE: *ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FRAMING MEMBERS*

NOTE: *ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF 
EXTERIOR SHEATHING*
NOTE: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS 
INTO BUILDING IF REQUIRED - SEE OBC SB-9.
NOTE: FLOOR JOIST ARE TO BE REVIEWED BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.
NOTE: QUIET WALL - INSULATED INT. WALL FOR SOUND REDUCTION,
SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION.
NOTE: FLOOR JOIST 12" O/C UNDER TILED AREAS

NOTE: * ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION AND SIZES AS PER 
STRUCTURAL DESIGN BY D+M STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. 
* STRUCTURAL INFORMATION SHOWN HERE IS FOR CONVENIENCE 
ONLY. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
NOTE: AS PER O.B.C. 9.10.8.9. ALL LOADBEARING WALLS, COLUMNS, 
AND ARCHES SHALL HAVE A FRR OF NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED 
FOR THE SUPPORTED FLOOR ABOVE. FULLY ENCLOSE WOOD POST 
WITH 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL, TAPE ALL JOINTS AND CORNERS WITH 
FRR TAPE. 
NOTE: SEE THE GEOTECHNICAL REVIEW RECOMMENDATAION 
BEFORE POURING THE FOOTINGS AND THE FOUNDATION WALL.
NOTE: PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING REINFORCEMENT TO STUD WALLS 
FOR FUTURE GRAB BAR INSTALLATION IN MAIN BATHROOM, 
840-920mm A.F.F. BEHIND TOILET. 850mm & 1700mm A.F.F. ON THE 
WALL OPPOSITE THE ENTRANCE TO THE BATHTUB OR SHOWER FOR 
L-SHAPED GRAB BAR.
NOTE: MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS ARE 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND LOCATION OF ALL VENTILATION, 
GAS FIRE VENTS, HVAC, ETC. BUILDER AND SUB-CONTRACTORS TO 
ENSURE THE INSTALLATION ADHERES TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES.
NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY 
INCLUDING TEMPORARY BRACING, GUARDS, AND/OR FALL 
PROTECTION ADHERE TO MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED BY 
ENGINEER AND/OR AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AS PER O. 
REG 213/91
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LIGHT SWITCH, THREE-WAY

SMOKE ALARM/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM 

(REFER TO OBC DIV. B PART 9.10.19)
INSTALL ONE ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENTS. 
FOR STOREYS WITH SLEEPING ROOMS, INSTALL ONE PER 
SLEEPING ROOM AND ONE IN HALLWAY OR REMAINDER OF 
STOREY. ALARMS TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL 
CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 
ONE SOUNDS. SMOKE ALARMS TO HAVE A VISUAL 
SIGNALLING COMPONENT.
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FOR PARTY WALL DETAILS, SEE PAGE D2
FOR FIREWALL DETAILS, SEE PAGE D10

GUARDRAIL DESIGN TO COMPLY WITH OBC 9.8.8.
WOOD RAILING INSTALLATION AS PER OBC SB-7
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Key Value Keynote Text

C103 PRECAST CONC. STEP
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NOTE: ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S 
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER 
APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE 
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. 
ONT. REG. 332/12
NOTE: NO. OF STEPS AS PER GRADING PLAN.
NOTE: *ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FRAMING MEMBERS*
NOTE: *ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF 
EXTERIOR SHEATHING*
NOTE: PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS 
INTO BUILDING IF REQUIRED - SEE OBC SB-9.
NOTE: FLOOR JOIST ARE TO BE REVIEWED BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.
NOTE: QUIET WALL - INSULATED INT. WALL FOR SOUND REDUCTION,
SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION.
NOTE: FLOOR JOIST 12" O/C UNDER TILED AREAS
NOTE: * ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION AND SIZES AS PER 
STRUCTURAL DESIGN BY D+M STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. 
* STRUCTURAL INFORMATION SHOWN HERE IS FOR CONVENIENCE 
ONLY. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
NOTE: AS PER O.B.C. 9.10.8.9. ALL LOADBEARING WALLS, COLUMNS, 
AND ARCHES SHALL HAVE A FRR OF NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED 
FOR THE SUPPORTED FLOOR ABOVE. FULLY ENCLOSE WOOD POST 
WITH 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL, TAPE ALL JOINTS AND CORNERS WITH 
FRR TAPE. 
NOTE: SEE THE GEOTECHNICAL REVIEW RECOMMENDATAION 
BEFORE POURING THE FOOTINGS AND THE FOUNDATION WALL.
NOTE: PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING REINFORCEMENT TO STUD WALLS 
FOR FUTURE GRAB BAR INSTALLATION IN MAIN BATHROOM, 
840-920mm A.F.F. BEHIND TOILET. 850mm & 1700mm A.F.F. ON THE 
WALL OPPOSITE THE ENTRANCE TO THE BATHTUB OR SHOWER FOR 
L-SHAPED GRAB BAR.
NOTE: MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS ARE 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND LOCATION OF ALL VENTILATION, 
GAS FIRE VENTS, HVAC, ETC. BUILDER AND SUB-CONTRACTORS TO 
ENSURE THE INSTALLATION ADHERES TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES.
NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY 
INCLUDING TEMPORARY BRACING, GUARDS, AND/OR FALL 
PROTECTION ADHERE TO MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED BY 
ENGINEER AND/OR AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AS PER O. 
REG 213/91
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1 HR. FRR CEILING

DROPPED CEILING

ELEC. SYMBOL LEGEND
EXHAUST VENT (REFER TO MECH.)

SA

DUPLEX OUTLET

WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET

HEAVY DUTY OUTLET

POT LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

STANDARD LIGHT SWITCH

LIGHT SWITCH, THREE-WAY

SMOKE ALARM/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM 

(REFER TO OBC DIV. B PART 9.10.19)
INSTALL ONE ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENTS. FOR STOREYS WITH 
SLEEPING ROOMS, INSTALL ONE PER SLEEPING ROOM AND ONE IN HALLWAY OR 
REMAINDER OF STOREY. ALARMS TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND 
INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF ONE SOUNDS. SMOKE ALARMS TO 
HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT.
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